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Ixtract from Casualty List He. X. 19753,

D.1,5, London Distriet, 4th July, 1916,

ived in London 3rd July, 1916, i¥x A,S, "Jan Breydel"
jadeir disposal:-




N-,X.19698,
logne. dated 3rd July,1916.

dth July,1916.
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ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE

To the Officer in Charge of Records,

The Royal Nild. Regt. )
o Dept. of Militia,
ST. JOHN’S. Nfld.

NO STAMP REQUIRED




Dept. of Militia,

St. John's. / f— J/‘{ﬂ 192?

I beg to acknowledge receipt of
Memorial Plaque issued in respect
the late, .

w oo RpWE LT
Name——7 7 /tecees, ./{é— ..... -
mmundland Regt.
.............. y(%%‘é“—‘d—(bgd )

............................... Relationship.

Address.dJ.t.W 7m #j‘{‘w




\ - ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE i

To the Officer in Charge of Records,

The Royal Nfld. Regt.
) Dept. of Militia,
ST. JOHN’S. Nfld.

NO BTAMP REQUIRED




Dept. of Militia,
St. John's. ﬁﬂ 1921

I beg to acknowledge receipt of
Memorial Plague issued in respect %ices of
the late N&.. ... o5 B Y X~ /

/. ' A ed«f ...,?..,A'J—‘!-,t_f_..(b“gd.}
........ Seatir

..................... Relationship.

add ress‘dJ,T,M 7.{'34.’ W’j‘{‘w '

7 k9 !!

|







From 8
PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,

MEMORANDUM.

No'gs'ﬁg.._m .&.-U. CLPQO Al /?

To

Hon. Minister of Militisa,

58, VICTORIA STREET. st. John's,
LONDON, S.W.1. Newfoundland.
HB/JC 4th July, 1e1 9. I K
SUBJECT: : REPLY
OAPT. J. A. LEDINGHAM, Dated Avgust 2nd, 1919 191

KILLED IN ACTION 9/10/17.

Reference Noa. ‘

Please return QRIGINAL »nd retain DUPLICATE.

Following exchange of tele-
grame confirmed, please.

"po- Synoptical- 21/5/19 (200
"Please inform whether-
"zrave- Capt- Ledingham- has
"been registered-

"(sgd) Military-"

"To-~ Military-~ 28/5/19- 244-
"Ref. your telegram 2lst May-
"Oapt.- Ledingham- registra:
"tion of-grave- not received-
*{sgd) synoptical-"
Also letter from the D.G.G.R.&.E.
in reply to this Office enquiry,
is quoted for your information:

"In reply to your 8162/44/R&C
"dated 30th May 1919, I regre
"to say that the grave of the
"above officer is still un=-
"looated and so far all en-
"quiries have proved unsucces
-m.l.
"  In the final clearing up
of the battlefields, it is
fexpected that the identity
"of unknown graves will in a
"great number of cases be
"established, and in addition
"many graves will be found
"which to date have not been
"reported and reglstered by
"my officers.”
It is regretted that a more
satisfactory reply cannot be sent
to you,, please.

Major,

r

[

Onief Staff Officer (London ).

linformed of result of epm ires,

Noted, =nd enouirer

Minister of Militie.

“
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The Seeretal.r___y’ of the War Oftice ‘presents his compliments
to Hae Gcer cre Ghioage Newrfrorcatbasd
Veels 5 S-r
and is commanded by the Army Council to transmit for e
mformu.tlml ok arcol W
w—eopy—of the document noted in the subjoined schedule on

t .II!!! !‘ : ] 5

Date

From ! Description




b 1

& ‘3;\ (7.) 1f the disability was not caused by miIitm'_v} G

£

4=
(6.) If caused by military service, J
J“)é/\ . to what specific timditions} (3//3 LA

L8 HOBR
C\" FB‘%" =5 *"L-]:-‘?( o

1onary but posted to —
Army Form A. 40, |

b |

CONFIDENTIAL.

'PROCEEDINGS OF A\ MBI BOARD

assembled at Ayr Barracks, — .~ on_20th Hovr, 1916,

by order of G. 0. G, in 0. Scottish Comnand,

for the purpose of examining and reporting upon the present state of health of
(Rank and Name) Capt. J. A. Ledingham, (Corps)_1st Newfld. Rpgt.,

Age_ 27 Service_2 Yrs.  Dieability_G.S.Wds, arms & rt.thigh.

Date of commentement of leave granted for present disability7th Aupgust, 1916.

Date on which placed on half-pay for present disability.

The Board having assembled pursuant to order, and having read the instructions
on the back of the form, proceed to examine the above-named officer and find that

g '{MW SRR .._\:4‘ }-nf UM Quwite

Fresent address:- Mewfoundland Depot, AYR. /
The opinion of the Board upon the questions herein is as follows :— /
(1.) a. Is the officer fit for * General Service” ? Yoo |,
b. If not so fit, how lung is he likely to be unfit ?
(2) a. If unfit for General Service, is he fit for service at home ? =
b If mot so fit, how long is he likely to be unfit for service at home?__—
e. If unfit for General Service at home, is he fit for light duty at home 7
d. If not so fit, hotw long is he likely to be unfit for light duty at home?
(3.) Was the disability contracted in the service ? Mo
(+.) Was it contracted under circumstances over which he ho.d} 41,!,3

no control ?

(5.) Was it caused by military service ?

i8 it attributed ?

service, was it aggravated by it?

z va‘l = _-l..l-_k_'{_c_ﬂ_l‘l’rcsidcnt.

J_ ; z.g.g,u_,__g, Lo GAL.

e ey

(3] WHTMIE 20x 8




and ‘i.ile following number quoted.

/,3//.2/'515 @hlﬂ:) -

The Secretary of the War Office presents his compliments

and is ummua.udecl by the Army Council to transmit fm [,

information o aaedd M’W

w—sepy—of the document noted in the subjoined schedule oa—the

subjeet—of

Deseription

@N » Mecdeeal,

PBoard Lield on G oplacn
-‘?6 :&fzdw, a7 /d A
@rg By et Ug U




' PROCEEDINGS OF A MEDICAT,

 asgembled ah____“_M__M&lL‘_gh__,_____ _on_ﬂm_/i/ <
by order DEMM

ealth of

(Rank and Name) £ wéléﬁ.#a/_ad_worps)

Ago. 26 Service_ L 77 _ Disability ,C V=
| rr “ -
i Date of commencement of leave granted for present disability- 4 4. AUG.“JI"{
Date on which placed on half-pay for present disability.

The Board having assembled pursuant to order, and having vead the instructions
on the back of the form, proceed to examine the above-named officer and find that

2 @Juw )'%44-- 4’_4:‘--’ ; ety

\\J- e L —

: ) e

Liamn e .

44af_o_lmﬂfma1mumn:ﬁ_oiﬁu,7 8 U

Ly 1n i_ |_
58, Victoria Street. S.W. ’

The opinion of the Board upon the questions herein is as t'ollows
(1.) a. Is the officer fit for * General Service” P
b. If not so fit, how long is he likely to be unfit ? A 4—:.‘—_4::
(2.) a. If unfil for General Service, is he fit for service at home ?
[ b. If not so fit, how long is he likely to be unfit for service at lhome? Z

i ¢. If unfit for General Service at home, is he fit for light duty at home ? .
i d. If not so fit, how long is he likely to be wfit for light duty homs 2 :
l' . (3.) Was the disability contracted in the service 7- . S —
(4.) Was it contracted under circumstances over which he hﬁé] /,_,.,
no control ?
(5.) Was it caused by military service ? L= s

(6.) If caused by military service, [ - 5 AR
to what specific cnnditiousl- f( & 54—*‘5‘ >
- is it attributed ? |

- (7.) If the disability was not caused by military -~ LAy '.
service, was it aggravated by it? } e e e

Q’M#'_Pmaideuh i ‘

Signatures —_— . — - ,
e . & ‘ Members. 4
(S715.) WieTso/M2 0. 200x. 316, C.P.,Lid. Forms
AL
s TE

[P.T.O.




.(F'or instructm‘nn for prepnnngﬂ;gl_:_ o o back of for

PROOEEDINGS OF A MEDICAL BOARD ‘assembled by order of

G+0.C. London Distriet.
for the pm'pose of exnmmlrlg and reportmg on the present state ?5 o wound or m;ury sustained

at (st

The opinion of the Board upon the questions below is as follows :—

Replies
As fo second wound
4 (if any)

1.—Has the officer lost an eye or a limb; or has
he permanently lost the use of an eye or a limb;
or is the injury equivalent to the losa of o limb,
and permanent, or likely to be ermanent
(Articles 639 to 644 of the Royal Warrant for
Pay, &c.)

2.—If the case does not come under the category
of 1:—

(¢) Was the injury, in the first instance,
very gevere in character ?

(&) Are its effects still very severe?

8.—If the case is clnssified under category 2, are
the effects of the injury permanent, or llkely to}
be permanent? (Atticle 646.)

4.—Injuries that do not come under the abuve
catoﬁonu should be clageified here, making usc
of t fuilowmg terms :—zevere or slight and

& or not per t, a8 the case may be.

5.—For what period, calculated from the date of
the wound or injury, is it probable that the
officer will be incapacitated for military duty
by such wound or injury

Signatures

oS




.Fprm'No._s

R unicition on this :
I | obiech MoGia:ha nldvesad tr . ... AR OFFICE,

Tho Secrotary,
mWa{--Oﬁce; ~ LONDON, 83.W.,
Tondon, 8.W.,

and the following number quoted. ; ;2 /_%&E 191 é
| ’ . L —

_/.z//.":’/ 523 (@huc)

The Secretary of the War Office presents his eompliments

M%D 59 MME M

and is commanded by the Army Council to transmit for

information =& aacdl QMW

a—eopy—of the document noted in the subjoined schedule oathe
“\,,\HU cuu‘\
subject—of ‘/;}\(‘ 58, VICTORIA ST- “‘f”’»
e

LONDON, 8.W.

EP 2 2 1916 {*
\\J
far, ¢ Recome T

=3

Description

?/.4'&,6&.4&6




i ML’LB"&—/.@ 47—'444;"‘

¥

If wnfit for Generel Service &b home, 1s he
it for 1light duty =t home?

If not so fit, how long is he 1likely 1o be
unfit for light duty zt home?

Thnopmwn of the Board upon the questions herein is as follows :—
(1.) a. Is the officer fit for * Gieneral Service ” ?
b. Ifnotaoﬁt,howlangnhalikelytobannﬁ ks

kely- be 'ﬁtﬁrmdkm"ﬂ Maﬁ




“PROCEEDINGS OF A MZBDIGAL BOA.RD

assembled a§ﬂ_o@a49@@amﬂ0 m//’ZmM o o (94

, arof ".{/(95 2 C (—ffom Commani/
y for the purpose: of examining and reporting upon the present state of health of

» (Rank and Name) Dz ks f’ 2 W}Wfﬁwﬂl (Corpe) /¥ Meettousrsattans Of’ifx
Age gZ Servwe Z Yt Disability 78 MWe. Loy /ﬂ/ v d

Date of eommcnoement. of _lea.,ga granted for present disability 7 Goandeand - 514

Date on which placed on half-pay for l;resent disability

The Board having -assembled pursuant to order, and having read the instructions
on the back of the form, proceed to examine the above-named officer and find that

S it e bl AEA i

I wifit for Genercl Service ¢l home, ls he
fit for light duty «t home?

1T not =2 Tit, how long is he likely to be
unfit for light duty =t home?

The opinion of the Board upon the questions herein is as follows :—
(1.) @. Isthe officer fit for *“General Service " ? A
b, If not so fit, how long is he hkely to be unfit? 7 fncedls -
(2) @ If unfit for General Service, is he fit for service at home? A,
b. If not so fit, how long is he likely to be unfit for service at home ¥ o _sraiidd
(8.) Was the disability contracted in the service ?

(4.) Was it contracted under circumstances over which he had ] o
no control ? '

iy
5.) Was it caused by military service? LSS
(5.) Az

(6.) If caused by military service,
to what 8 e condmons
is it attributed ?

)




 To be used in ocases of or injuries received in action.
| (For instructions for preparing this report sea back of form.)

=~ PROCEEDINGS OF A MEDICAL BOARD assembled by order of %o/
G N cfmé bommand/ S
he purpose of examining and reporting on the present state of a wound or injury sustained

Pl (}f@,_fm&rzf{aw_ e/ J e
i) ﬂ‘&“we-/( vf&mu( on the (3. /% ik

: The Blourd find UL /Z ég/wnvA A/m “ZL( it Tt
Prssnoon tociuson AJ 05 LA Lo v 4plle totl.

The opinion of the Board upon the questions below is as follows :—

Replics
As to second wound s to third wound
(if any) (if sny)
- p&:/m—?

As to first wound

1.—Has the officer lost an eye or a limb; or has
he permmanently lost the use of an eye or a limb;
or 13 the injury equivalent to the loss of a limb,
and permnnent, or likely to be permanent?
(Articles 639 to 644 of the Royul Warrant for
Pay, &ec.)

(¢) Was the injury, in the firet’ instance,
very eevere in character ?

(L) Are its effects still very severe?

2—If the case does not come under the category}
o{ .

8,—1If the case is classified under eategory 2, ave
the effects of the injury permanent, or likely to
be permanent? (Aiticle 646.) (

categorics should be classified here, making usc
of the following terms :—severe or alighi and

4. —Injurics that do mot come under the abuve
permanent or not permanent, as the case may be.}

5.—Nor what period, caleulated from the date of
the wound ‘or injury, is it Fmbnllla that the
officer will be incapacitated for military duty
by such wound or injury

Signalures J' =28




: gham, Jag, A.

(both days inclusive)

No, of
Particulars ; Days

Cr.
Balance from period ending
26/10/17

Pay

Field Allowance

Mess "

Effects

Dr.

Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
WaterLoO PLACE,
LONDON, S5.W.

Pl
This account ispin
accordance with information
received at the Pay & Record
Office to?/ //2 /77 and 1is
therefore subject 4o amend-
ment if, and ae may be found
necessary.

Oredit Belamce

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,
‘LONDON, S.W.,
- Vé
Doc=| SRet 191




Ch. Na. é E

Pay Ledger.,

Gen. Ledge

Regtl. No.













Estate late Cpptaln J. A. Ledingham.

I learned from the Department of Justice that
¥ou requlire no authorization from them to pay over mon-
ey due to the above estate to the Executors, but that
you can pay over same upon production of letters of pro-

bate.

wili you please hand to bearer, Miss Elliott,
who is my stenographer, a cheque for the amount due by
your Department to Captain Ledingham's Estate. She will
exhibit to you the original letters of probate, which

please return to her after inspecting them,

Yours truly,

Rocsied pagrmend o
B152.3 ¢ W"f"’f
Catate of Copptain ﬁdn«"-

BD: JE. Loy WCM

Solicitor for Executors.
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Hon, J. R. Bernetk,)
Minister of Militia,
City.
Dear 8ir:-
I beg to acknowledge zeeeipt of One Hundred
& Fifty-two Dollars and Thirty-eight cents;($153.38),
balance paid over by your Department to the Exeoutors of
the late Capt. James A, Ledingham.

Yours sincerely,

et e 1 bl

E:-—im -t 5 ¢ b g - < o L ot s L a0 B L T i ‘.a\ﬁ:-....du'-“.:g



E P uunu}.n.c.. LD,
4, DUNFIELD, BLA. {LOND)
W g e ROOMS 0 10, 11,12

 BARRISTERS, SOLIGITOR.'L Bec. %
NoTARiEs. s . BANK OF MONTREAL BUILDING,

;H‘Ich 14, 1918.
LS
The Chie f Staff Officer, o
Department of Militia,
City.

Déar- Sir: -
I should be glad if you would furnish me with the

customary certificate in relation to the late Captain J. A.
Ledingham showing the record of his enlistment BAd of his
death,f;;_the purpose of cﬁllecting his Life Insurance.,
Will you be good enough to let me have Duplicate originals
of this, as it is neueasarﬁ to collect from two Insurance

Companies.

Youra traly,

olieitor for Executors.

BD: JE.




porristors & selicitoTrB,

Citye

pentlemen -~
with reference o YOUE 1etter of

1 encloBe cortificd extrect, in
official Cousalty 1ist chowing

1orch, 140,
duplicete, from
desth of Cepte fop, :e Ledinghtle

our records show, that Coptein

TLedinghom rogeived his original cormission of

Licutenant, in the 1st. Nf1d. negiment, on the

24th,, Soplombor, 1914, for congirmation of whieh
plepge refer ¥ she Royel Costiite of september,
29th,, 1934e -

Yours feithfully,

-

Gaptes & roynesters




|
r

m..iﬂ.‘l‘l.l! o

IAHK DF MUNTHRAI. 'II-IILDGHG.

March 16, 1918,

Department of Militia,
City.

Dear Sirs;-

I beg to acknowledge a letter from you dated the 15th.
Inst., in re late Captain J. 4. Ludingham

By inaﬂvertence apparently, it has been omitted to
have the coples of the Casualty List which you sent me signed
by the proper officer; I return them herewith and would be
glad to have them signed.

I should also be mugh obliged to you if you would
let me have the Duplicate original of youyletter upon the
Department's Letter Head, instead of on 0opying peper as en-
closed, I have to send thesge to Life Insuranoe Companies,
and doubt might be-eiiiigd in their minds if I gent them a
m::h bears nothing to thm that it comes from

your Department.

Yours yery truly.

BD; JE,




Brien Dunfield Lo ., - |

Citye

Decr 5ir,-

Viith reforence to your Retter
of ®srch, 16%he I regret that the Cofulty
Forme went to you umnsigned.

I now retway then duly cone

pleted,

Yours truly,

Ceptes & Paymasterg




8%. John's, *Nfld,
February 32nd, 18,

Hon. J, R, Bennett,
Minister of Militia.
Dear Sir:- | _
Will you please let ue have statement of

account Late Capt. J. A. Ledingham of the Newfoundland

Regiment,

We understend the balance to his credit
ib the Waterloo Branch of the Bank of Montreal,. London,
has been traneferredito 8t. John's, We shall also
esteem it a favor of you, will ypj1 let us have cheque
to close account.

Yours truly,

Executors




e T

o

Hereh, 15th, 1913,

'g.;‘

Hon. John Anderson,
Citye

Dear 5ir.-

Wiith referemes 4o Jour letter of
Februery, 28nd, . I beg o state, thet I canmot - le
rayment of the bzlenmee of Capt, Ledinghan's estate
until I recoive Letters 0f Admiznistration from the
Hinistor of Justice,

A8 soon ge thess swe in my possession
I shall be plecged to let you hewe g cheque,

Yours faithfully,__

Capte & Paymaster,




b anda L e~ A e b Ll b L




T

deuts Jo As

10th apral 1025 (oth days inlusive

Apre

13

27

Field Allowance
leas ¥

@ $ 4.86%

Dr.

Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
WaTERLOO PLACE,
LONDON, S.W,

Harrods Ltde
21nte.0cts to 4th Nove
86th Nove to 6th Decs
26 days O 5/6

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W.,

—87th Aprils;  1918s

$

079 | 8/

v

6 17
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Statement of Accountst g ), e T
r ‘ (both days inclusive)

From 4 /0 /18 ©1/10/15
_Ledger. Folio No.

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W.,
14th October ;46

Date Particulars ol
H [
Cr.
Pay .. 28 84 00
Field Allowance £8 21 BPO
Amended date of Promotion
to Captain. Difference in
pay 16
Mess Allowance
; @ $ 4.863 16
i
F
i Dr.
1 Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
WATERLOO PLAcCE,
‘ LONDON, S.W,

[P L.




O

Amended d’st%r of Promotion
g, Osptain, Difference in ey 1

Hopigh Ontecof Rewahighy

Mess Allowance

@3$4868 ..

Dr.

Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
WaTERLOO PrACE,
LONDON, S.W.

Balance carried forward
to nemt period

' PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W.,
12th October 1918

=y .

5 12
e
21|16

[
|
I
a7 [
1
|
|
|
|

et e i




Oot.

‘0‘.

Ce.

Cr.

Pay
Field Allowance

Mess »

@8 4.863

Dr.

Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
WaTERLOO Prace,
LONDON, S.W.

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W.,
27, December, ,of.

84| 3(oq es2 v
84 ﬂi 65 (00
84| 4/- 18 18
$| s18|00 84 14
R —
27
a7
27
)
Checked by #E7~ f 8




»Sfaterne.nt of Aecount of Blpt- & 8. Ledinghan

From as/m/:s o 51/1/17 (both davs Tnckmive)
Ledger Folio No. :
' No.of| R Artount Dr. or.
i ate Particulars
i 7 :l i i 3 & £ % £ & _d
I Cr. -
Pay 28 | 3 joo| 84 jpo
Field Allowance 28 71 .21 00
Mess % eg| 4f- 5112 o
] 1
C _ il 8
| | % ;
s .86’ Lok
o5y o ol ploshd o | sl
Dr. '4
: |
Jan. |21 | Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL, - '
WAaTERLOO PracE, b 22 19
LONDON, S.W.
Eap. 24 | Officers Web Equipment 3 4|4
i
»
PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,
‘ LONDON, S.W.,
5, Februspy, 918, | Checked by L2777 £LE’




‘. .'. ‘ -
i o y by ‘ & j
! =gt PAY & RECORD. OFFICE, 5

i‘ 4 58, VICTORIA STREET,

B3 LONDON, S.W.,

/ i _ Pebruary 29th, ;916 _







A of an O ce“o“”warded’gthe War Office with 1
5 a.tt:. rﬁ nogtcation of . dead;t‘










Wellington House,

Ayr,
January 26/16 . v ot

Dear Capt. Timewell,

4
When I go abroad with t d:i&
I will be glad *‘if you will kindly arrange. f@& !
e .
the

to be able to draw Ten Pounds psr month rré

Field paymaster and deposit the balance wit

BGnE
Bank of Memdnedi“as usual.
=N Yours sincerely,

(Signed) J.A. Ledingham.

L
.-.'A!._'{'_

; ; ‘ ! ] 1“ » a .\2

: 54 [ 3

P i s ‘ § ¥ 1T
8§ . - 4 Wi
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i & 3 ; .
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b 5" : 5




281/s.

29, January 6.

{

| |

Capt. J.A. Ledingham, |

i
|
’.

Welling ton House
Ayr, N,B-

Pay & Allowances

Referring to your Istter 25/1/18. on your departure for
actlve service abroad your Pay & Allowances, less £1o/
per pay period, will be deposited with the Bank of Mon'tre:
Waterloo Place, as hitherto. Should you 1lse
the middle of a pay period, I assums you wieh
deduction made proportionately, in other words

per week.

Capt.
Paymaster & 0.i/c Records.
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FOR STAMPS

ORDS GHARGE 7
7 é THIS FORM WILL BE ACCEPTED AT ALL
h/ PosT OFFICE TELEGRAPH STATIONS.

15/5/1? TO PREVENT MISTAKES PLEASE WRITE DISTINGTLY.

To EFM MISS STORY
STJOHNS (NEWFOUNDLAND)

JOINING BATTALION MAY FIFTEENTH MUCH LOVE

JIM LEDINGHAM

Authorised.

Haying read the conditions printed on the back hereof, 1 request that the sbove telogram ba forwarded by the Western
Union TaFegrnph Cable System, subject to the said eond:;qm to which I ugrea

BE Audress 28 Viotoria St. S.7. 1.

PRESSES REGISTERED IN ANY PART OF THE WOHLD OR WITH ANY COMPANY, ARE AVAILABLE OVER THE
A LINES OF THE WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH-CABLE SBYSTEM,




FOR- STAMPFPS

. THIS FORM WILL BE ACCEPTED AT ALL
PosT OFFICE TELEGRAPH STATIONS.

18/58/17 TO PREVENT MISTAKES PLEASE WRITE DISTINGTLY.

To EPM LEDINGHAM
| € \ STJOHNS (NEWFOUNDLAND)

‘ e ' JOINING BATTALION MAY FIPTEENTH LOVE TO ALL
. ¥
JIM LEDINGHAM

Hayin the conditions printed on the back hereof, 1 request that the above talegram be forwarded by the Western
Union Tel agr-s;ih Go,hle System, subject to ths said conditions to which I ugroa

ess D8 Victoria st. s.W. 1.

PABLE ADDRESSES REGISTERED IN ANY PART OF THE WORLD, OR WITH ANY COMPANY, ARE AVAILABLE OVER THE J
k. ‘. LINES OF THE WESTERN UNION TELEBHAPH-OJ\BI.E BYSTEM. :

2




. TELEGRAPHS.

Handed st ; qﬁm-uféﬁginmawﬁmlmm; T Worda : Obarged tofa
e ; z 8
i

3 MTIT, ACCOMPANY. ANY. wcumu RESPECTING THIS TELEGRAM,

‘ﬁ.“:-.”,‘_,l ]c ﬁ L' huﬂnak

= KINDLY WIAE ME 15 GAPNIN LEDJN.GHAII 18
"ASHALTY




| i
Hebe . s ShR i
Place’
Time 5

The abeve may be forwarded as now correcfed.

|'(ZI

A to tel

in his name |

156 H. B, Ltd, We

WOETB/E18—50,000, 10/14.

* This line shoald be erased if not required.
Furns  C2U21/10.



} RBE ; SIGNALS.  No oMo kag III 's'Ianul. No. of Mesags
£ 1 inCode ml, ; B ak s ‘ Profix _ Codn ! Charge =
’ —— Wt 3 ————— e} R
of Crigin and Bervice Lnstructions, Tha meesnge ix on afc of M 0 hUImlorhiuuﬂmmm Thia messoge s omajcof; |BelAL_m
Sk T =L Data
e MU SR L TR et < 2
To L ; T From
-2 - L kil of " Franking Omcer | 7 s
| e ! 1 I
0 s 1 TO [ g
1—0@3‘&3‘--- FOX- — lm- --l-m—-—— ! - CAPTATN [ FOX _ | NEWFOUND _AYR
i ; |
R R | e ‘ AAA L e e T I =T
¥ h-r 245 16/10/17

DEEPLY _|REGRET. Jnmum_rxenb CONFIRMS

- il | e
: . | |
E ! s - § 00 kvt [ s ;

e e —
- | e s — —
_____ A LA T [ i) = ____I__ | —_— e __'.'

: 1 | e i
e Sam o e T
. l -__:|_ T i | -

| . | |

- — - | _1 T From [ |
g | ! Placa = = = | —

| The abore muy be forwarided as wow correcied.

| &
|

WE&:»MdAM_ra perncn authoriscd to telrgrayh in his name
* Thia Use abould bé erased If net required.
BB Ll Wi WOHOTHUS—30,000, 10714, Formas C221/10

The above may be forisarded as now corrected.

| @
|

LUtasdr, ™ |Signntare of Addressor o primon snthoriesd fo telraraph I his na

* This line ghould be eraned if oot required.
e HB L, We WHTHNS—00,000. 10/L. Furms CHIN0,
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Pay & Record Uffice

“%a, V. Viogorts Strest,
» BaWe 1,

18th No or, 1917,

Dear Miss Ledingham,

I handed Jim's wrist-watoh,
whidh was forwarded to me by Corporal
Tansley, to Oapt, Scgott, ReA.M.0., of
Grand Falls on the 10th instaht. He
i3 going to Newfoundland and has
kindly promised to deliver the

watoh to you when he geats there,

Yours sincerely,



i ok
NE\H‘RUTHDLA-ND CONTINGENT,

TELEGRAM PAYI*EER® /oxtract from MINISTER OF WILITIA,
No. Dated 81/ B.A9 ( 200), regeived p2/B. 16
Decoded by Je Ss Checked by RoA.B.

Branch Reocords

Acted upon (Initial) 5
Acknowledged per No. Dated i B

Please inform whether-Grave- aptain-Ledinghame
has been,4egistered-fullstop=




HB/JC 4th July, 9

CAPT. J. A. LEDINGHAM,
KILLED IN ACTION 9/10/17.

Following exchange of tele-
grans confirmed, please.

"7o- Synoptical- 21/5/19 (200)
"Please inform whether-
"grave- Capt- Ledingham- has
"been registered-

"(sgd) uilitary-"

"lo- Military- 28/5/19- 244-
"Ref. your telegram 2lst May-
"Capt.~- Ledingham- reglstra:
"tion of- ve- not received-
u{sgd) sSynoptical-"

) Also letter f£rom the D.G.G.R.&.E.,
f in reply to this Office enquiry,
is guoted for your information:

"In peply to your 8163/44/RaC
"dated 30th May 1919, I regret
"to say’ that the grave of the
"above officer is etill un~-
"located and so far all en-

" In the final clearing up
U5f the battlefields, it is
"expected that the identity
"of unknown graves will in a
"sreat number of cases be
“gatablighed, and in addition
"many graves will be found
"ghioch to date have not been
"reported and registered by
"my officera. :

ACKS dated /1

No. Il !
Received Jie }
(IEPLYdated / 4/ )T
| ocelved  / /
451 Hef No,
[NEXT

9380 /448/R. &.C.

:Mﬂu have proved unsuccess-

Hon. Minister of Militia,

S8t. Jomn's,
Hewfoundland.




1

[ S a8

*r

A

Reference:- C,C,MA /422,

. The Officer in Charge s e
¢ F.'-ii‘e;?g{hiilamd' Record Office, K\- FRCT O

.1 iyB8, Victoria Street,
= % g

e

Captain J,A, Ledingham,
Royal Newfoundland Regiment,
Killed 9th October 1817.

In reply to your 8162/44/R.& C, dated
30th May 1919, I regret to say that the grave -of
the abgve officer issgtill unlocated and so far all

'qui?:las have proved unsuccessful,

1:{ In the final clearing up of the
ttlefields, it is expected that the identity of
own graves will in a great number of cases be
ablished, and in addition many graves will be
féund which to date have not bgen reported and
gistered by my officers, ]

War Office, . <

Winchester House, Major,
St. James's Square, for Major-General,
London, Sa-Weidy D; G, G, R, .



W EWROUNDLAND CONTINGENT

TRANSLATION Sudsndesd/cxtract of TELEGRAM to MINISTER

No._ p4¢ 28/ 65/19: M. of M. Reply No. a/

Coded by __ Branch Records Ch.ackec.i.':':by

registartion of=grave-not received=-




{ , H.P.9, A8,
N'-EW‘B‘OUHDL&ND CONTINGENT
4 -

TELBGRAM Pud»tent/extract from MINISTER OF MILITIA,
Ho. Dated 21/ 5/19 ( 200), received so/ 14

Decoded by J, g, Checked by B AP I '
Branch Records Acted upon (Initial)

Acknowledged per No. Dated /

Please inform whether~8Tave= Oaptaln=-Ledin

has been,4egigtersd-fullstop=~

7( al-/' {/ﬁ/"/u&,we,p( jé, f/[ | ,:{/



T v T R EY

5 e TR
..r,{' }‘\.

: ;:.v &A l,%/ -

A4 ENQUIRS =

-

Reference:-C.C,1/1/422, .

The 0fficer in Charge,
Newfoundland Record Office,
58, Victoria Street,
London S.W.l.

g Captein J.A.L L
Roya, and Regiment,
ed 9th October 1917.

In reply to your HeA/N.V. of 24th May
1918, I Iave to say the grave of above officer
has not yet been located but enquiries are being
made the result of which will be eommunicated

tQ you. P i :
7D'M B ﬁ?‘uaw Quu (’Ac.u.sa Qeadt /L
Sg’&a : =

Yiar Office, Zpiain,
Winchester House, - Staff Captaln,

St.Jemes's Square,

for Brig.-Geéneral,
London S.W.1l.

Diractor G.R. & E,

<}




——

Reference:- G.C.M/1/452.,

The Officer In Charge,
Newfoundland Record Office,
58, Victoria Street,
London, S.W.l.

Captain J. A. Ledingham,
Royal Newfoundland Regiment,
Killed 9th October 1917.

In further reply to youwH.A/N.V, of
24th May 1918, I regret to say that the grave of the
above officer, who fell at a point just North of
Langemarck, hds not been located and all enquiries
have proveﬁ unsuccessful. I will inform you at
once if I should obtaln any information at a later

date.

_ Wfiles y%
War Office, Captain,

Winchester House, Staff Captain,

St. James's Square, for Brig-General,
London, S.W.l. Director G. R. & E.,
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"c' "301:.1:1 He o .
XEXXXXXLXXRR XKLL ah&ﬂfnﬁﬁﬁﬁf Offioe 9:
D. G. G. R. & E., o
% pob -
8132/44/R.t:40 War Uffic’ap, ‘-ﬂ.mhwf;ﬂpul.’.ﬂl“'

CAPT. Ja
1st BnRo*;a.‘l Tewfoundl ;
& aw
s st f’-’“
With further ref er'anoa to youz"b Cauld _Llﬂgﬂ

the following extract of telegram £

‘of Militia, Newfoundland dated 21/5/18 (2UO

"Pileass inform whsther- grave- Captain=-
"Ledingham- has bheen registersd- "

and to ask if you ara abls to furnish me with any

further information on this subject.

:’13.3 or,

Chief Staff Officer (London)

HB/NV




Ixtrect from

om
Imbarked Devenpor

t0 B.E.Fa & &







Mrs Peter Iedingham
Roysl Bank of Canades

Dear 3Sir:e

e el

with reference to mﬂm@-

cerning the registration of th;""m;g& _iéu j:rn_wur.- ;
Capt. J.A. Ledingham, I hsve to ¥m ou thet-a

e

reply to our cable has been received stating thet t.he
registration of this greve hes not yet beem va Pl L
. e gl

P '

Yours faithfully,




ixtract from Casualties received from P & R 02fioe Lgndom,

5lst, Tuly,1918. - * -

In reply to en@uiries to 1ot Bne and D.G.R. & Ee regarding b
the grave site of Oapt.Ledingham. ne pluce of burisl has
bosn/discovswdd but 0.C. lat Batin, states as follows;=

"Capt.Ledingham was net buried by this
"Unit. He was killed about 100 in front

nof theBROEMEEK. Sht.20.1/20,000. S.W.
oeT.1f.be3.1."

I

-

- AuthoritYipgply to pus R.0. 110.8192/249/R.5C. of 1918, /

L A
1 I -

fi
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) X &
Chief Paymaster & O. 1/c Regords,
Newfoundland Gontingent,

58, Victoria Street, : Vice, x '
s S.Ws 1, i
-——-;-——efﬂm-ﬂmmtng" T Versa. ;
1ot Bn. Royal N;wfgqndlmd'ﬂegtu
- - L]

Pay & Record Office, B, E. F.,

3 ’ .
24th Way, 8. May 31st, 1918

GRAVE SITES.

Capt. Ledingham was not

Oan you please say if burfied by this unit. He was
killed about 100* in front of
the undernamed Officers,who the BROOMBEEK, Sht.20.1/20,000

. 8.W. Ul7.D.3.1.
wére killed in Aotion on the
Capt. Bartlett was not
dates stated, were buried, and burfied by this unit. He was
killed on 'the MASNIERES-
if so0, where their graves are MARCOING Road, about BO from
;s Marcoing Copse. Sheet 57.N.E.

sltuated? 1/10,000.L.30.C.4,9,
Qaet.. JeA. LedingBam, 9/10/17 (54) A. RALEY Capt.& Adj.
R.W. Bartlett, M.O. for Lt.-Col.
¥ 50/11/5.'?. Commanding lst En.,

Royal Newfoundland Regt i

Major, ~ (In. Ref. No. 4965 )i

| Chief Paymaster & O. 1/c Reoords.

F g ER N 3



NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

GRAVE SITES. :
From: Chief Paymaster & 0. i/c Records, |
Newfoundland Contingent. 3 |
To: D.G.R.&.E., War Office, |
Winchester House, St. James's Sq., S.W. 1.

T GHAVE SITES.

Will you please say if grave sites relating to the following
Officers and man of The Royal Newfoundland Regt. have y&t besn
located:-

Capt. J.A. Ledingham, K. in. A., 9/10/17.
Capt. R.W. Bartlett, K. in. A., 30/11/17.
5237 Pte. G. Blandford, K. in A., 18/8/17.,

\( and if it is poseible to secure photographs of the graves, if
/ located?
P.&.R.0ffice, (Sgd) H. A. TIMEWELL. Major,
24th May 1918, 5
8195/20/R. &.C. Chief Paymaster & 0. i/c Records.
II.
From: D.G.R.&.E.

To: Officer i/c Hfld Record Office. Ref.:~ C.C.M./1/42

-

CAPT. J.A. LEDINGHAM.

In reply to your H.A./N.V. of 24th May, 19
the grave of above officer has not yet been log
are being made the result of which will be cg
Your further enquiries are being dealt wi

War Office,
Winchester Hoyase,
8/68/18.

From: D.G.R.&.E.
To: Officer i/c N

In reply to y that the
grave of Capt. R. flocated, but
your enquiry has 0 you again as soon

\ as I am able to o
wou & more satisfactory
Separately dealt with.

. WILLIS. 2/Lt., etec.
(as in Minute II)

il

423,
. 7 Ref.:~ C.C.M,/1/E%R, 1
BARTRETT, M.C. - B';;i ‘Q’f&:
/Ao/n.&.é., of 24th May* 1618, T

ger has not been located, and !
sful.







V.

From: DeG.Re&.E., : < et Sl |

To: O. i/c Nfld Record Office. Ref, 1= C.C.M./1/442,

CAPT. J. A. LEDINGHAM.

In further reply to your H.A./N.V., of 24th May 1918,
I regret to say that the grave of the above officer, who fell
at a point just North of Langemarck, has not been located and
all enquiries have proved unsuccessful. I will inform you
at once if I should obtain any information at a later date.

(Sgd) H. WILLIS, 2/Lt. for

War Office, Captain,
Winchester House, Staff-Captain,
st. James's Sguare, for Brig.-General,

8/7/18. ; Director G.R.&.E.
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Stamp

R red Letter Addjased—

Received by = /;taé.




PEASONAL EFFHECTS .

Regeived £ rom Militla Department

/., Paokxage of effects of the ate







May 11,1918,

L4

Dear Mise Ledingham:~

1 am writing to inform you thet it is my
regrettable duty to forward to you, one package
of effeats, which belonged to your brether, the

late Captain J. A. Ledingham of The Ro.al
FNewfoundland Regiment,
1 am enolosing herewith, receipt, will you
kxindly sign same and return at your earliest
convenience. 7 o
Assuring you of my deepest sympathy in your
bereavemnet, ard in the sdded sorrowgwhich the ™!
receipt of these effeats must entail.

1 am,

¢ gl '
* Miss Ledingham, &
Militery Red



-\ . MAarks :— e f/ﬂ ;—Io -/;
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FIELD  SERVICE. * “Army Form B. 20904,

REPORT of Death of a Soldier to be forwarded to the War Office with the least possibl
of notification of death on Army Form B. 213 or Army Form A. 36, or from other o

ety =
Q’c\{‘ G4 $CTOMIN T,
= LORDON, B.¥,

REGIMENT) lst Newfoundland drou, Troop,
OR CORFS | Bntiarym'ﬂnmpnny]‘
B ) ————— hank___ C8Ptain
! i Ledingham R e J. Al
sais__9/a6/17 s In the Field, France or Belgium.
i Died :

: Gausoof Deathr__ Killed in action

HRature and Date of Report
0.C. Unit

By whom made

wcklen, or from sess dug to Beld operations or bo fallgee, privailoa or exposure whils en
¢ from Injur

8 Speclally stabe I killed In nctlon, or died from wounidn recelved
wilitary daty, o bile on military duty.
! aky, ey while on ey duty.
i Place Not to hand Date
F' Burial
A By whom reported —

Stats whether he leaves | (1) 10 Py Book (Army Book ca)Wmu Book (if at Basg)___ —~====
*a Wil or not Vil : Not/ta

(<) a8 n so SETNS

All private documents and effects received from the front or hospital, as well as the Pay Book, should be examined, and if any
will is found it should be at once forwarded to the War Office,

Any information received as to verbal expressions by a d d soldicr of his wishos as to the disposal of his estate should be
2 reported to thy War Office as soon as possible. V-
i A duplicate of this Teport is 1o be sent to the Fixed Centre Paymastor at Home, or to the D.F.A.G., Indian Expeditionary Force,

or Field Disbursing Officer, as the easy may roquire, togethor with the Deceasod’s Pay Dook (after withdrawal of any will from tho
Iatter). If the deccased's tmall Book is at the Base, it shoold bo forwarded to tho War Oflice with this Ieport.

G.H.Q. 3rd Echelon q
Btnl}t]u‘:;e nml}B .E.F 15[1'24111 Signature of Ofcer in charge of Section ) ;‘ Se_dg : L. y Ifsal? L 1 2n£ d Fl‘t' » f";ec o 3

Adjutant-Geoeral's Office at the Base | =

(13323) Wi 5710/M743 200,000 §l6 JFW [E308] FormyHHe0s2







CR,

et L e S S

Extract of "Daily Orders" Newfoundland Regiment, part 2,

G. H, Q., 3rd Echelon, B.E.F

+, dated October 20, 1917.
Killed in Action 9/10/17.




Getien %1917

- (0 Sgunns,
Coloviat
Bear iy - it

§ g e M

| s s %;fﬂ”‘%*

ﬂm W s e Ui [t

e .
&.#'i‘f“_@?m




T Y

October 15, 1817.

Dear lMadan,

I regret to inform you Rescord Office

. of the First Newfoundland Regiment, London,
5 to-day reports Captain James A. Ledingham,
officially reported killed in action October 9th.

Yours sympathteically,

{ : Colonial Becretary.




lxtract of Letterireceive from Pay & Record
* Office, London, dated December 20,1915,

Jiptain J.A. Ledingham,

lloved to the Britisl Expeditionary Forece dated

Degembar 12, 1916.




|
4
I

edth ol

Extract from Oesualties Received from Pay & Heoord
0fflce. London, Da0e20,1916,

T0 THE BRITISH EXPEDITIONARY FORCE:

Capts Jei. Ledingham,

21l=12-16,

R




nOET

CRrR 19

axtract of Casualty received from Pay & Record :

office, London, deted December 6,1916. _

: /i
flaptain J.A.Ledingham. *f/

held at Ayr Berracks, 20/11/16: "Fit for Generel

Service.”




Extract from Nomigal Rell of Nfld. Regt. Embarked South-
anpton, from 2md Bu. Depot, to let Bme. B.EJF. Dre t Roald
30-11=16.

captain J.A. Ledingham.




CR O- '/7

Roll Draft ( AL Ranks) to 18t

:t-:t:@.c + from Heminal
Tmb "rkc d Southamp ton s

Bﬂ. BIJ.&.

S o,
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WL 6= 190 <)),

ONLY NOT T0 B COMIUNI CATED QUTSIIHE THE WAR OFFICE.

Mp.X.19698.

ogne. dated 3rd July,1816.
th July,1916.







..

»

INFORMATION ONLY, N é

0] Gaau t s X

.48, London District, 4th J’uly, 1916,

vad in London 3rd July, 1916, Bx A,S,
- eir (isposal:e

G, D.U.»ace.

"Tan Breydel"










C.Rag (WM‘“?’"‘”

4

0t of Cablegram received from London, dated













July 4, 1916.

s Madam,

@? szisf f(z gﬂzzw /a- 6'}"3!/(.‘;1?7&

At a hyﬁa.;/ Aas I r/a% Ciin tececwed

2 {f{f C?@em-zd @/ﬁw fZ'/ : fﬁi (ﬁgﬁf %e&m—-
M?///;)a-nﬁ./ %7@1::914’ %a-mzﬁaz; ) /;5; ?jgff Z%‘df

in James A. Ledingham, is at the Royal Free Hospital,
‘_Is Inn Road, lendon, suffering ;







D, ._,?‘

Bxtract from #War Office ~ist Fo. 19766,
0.C, 7 Btatiopary Hospital Loulogne dated 4th, July 1916.
¥,

Admitt_g_tl

T g
{3 - f
e ey i

% ; :

+ Captain J. A. Ledingham
P

3 i .!_"
IS AFD THIGHE SATIEFACTORY.




TRANSFER.

Extract of Regimental Order dayed April 11, 1916.
By Lieut.Col.Sit. W.E.Davidson,K.C.M.G.,0fficer Comdg.

-----------------------------

The following Officer is transferred from 2nd to 1lst
Battalion as férom 11, 1916.

CAPTAIN J. A. LEDINGHAM. o




PROMOTION,
/'

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVZRNOR HAS BEEN PLEASED TO MAKE
THE FOLLOWING PROMOTION:

#l LIEUT. J. LEDINGHAM,
TO BE CAPTAIN.

THE ABOVE COMMISSION TO DATE FROM J ULY 28, 1915




R. 0-1

APPOINTMENTS =
- HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR HAS BEEN PLEASFD
TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING APPOINTMENTY:
J.A.LEDINGHAM, ESQ.,
TD BE LIEUTENANT, _
THE ABOVE COMMISSION T0 DATE FROM SEPT 24, 1914, i



. § 8
I‘!:n:ru-t of sllaéz

_honden l.atad; lﬂ.?::
4 Fy 4




P

Bxtract from Daily Orders Pert 11 Unit The Newfoundland

Regts G.H. Qrs. 3rd. Tchelon April 15th,1916.

Gapt. J. Ledingham.
B A3 ¥

-
r
$
1

Disembarked ax H.’I_'.",Igingé%bnisn " oat m"a"_rsailles F=d=16

%









N

Fold Here

ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE

"To the Officer in Charge of Records,

Royal Nfld. Regt.
Dept. of Militia,
ST. JOHN'S. Nfld.

243 Plod




C. i
SEpg 109 7 1921,

The accompanying Victory Medal and/or British War Medal

is/are forwarded herewith to

e

Z.V.Zwylm—"' (Sewtey
in respect of his sefvice as. No. é?’mk 2y m?'
Namé'w%

%

.

Receipt of the same should be acknowledged hereon.

A
Received /-!-"'- W 72/
Fro Pectes, o T2 btums
Signature 3 S ﬂ 1
Date

Address_ T "/)1;6.{.43-7 '7?"»'2(.«:( | W

\% [P.T.0.]



Dllhl and Telegrams >
#SYNOPTIGAL," London.

whienas  NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

mﬁmonnﬂnuu.
N23BD /442 @.l.l‘!,r'?' D "

H \m‘}

PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,. Hony Minister of Militis,
: 58, VICTORIA STREET, : St. Jomn's,

LONDON,. S.W.1. Newfoundland.
HB/JG 4th ml-,. 1= .

SUBJECT : REPLY

CAPT. J. A. Datedpugnat 2nd, 1919
KILLED IN AOTIOI 9} 0/17. »

Reference Nos. Please return un'e'"l! and retain m

mollowing uohmgo of tolt—e J
-grams mﬁ.mﬁ, please. . Hoted, and enguizer

"7o- Synoptical- 21/8/19 (900 ormed of Tosult omq@
"P].uu inform whether- « e
"grave- Oapt- Ledingham- has
"been regilterod-

"(sgd) Military-"

"To~ Military- 28/5/10- 244-
"Ref. your telegram 2lst May-
"Capt.~ Ledingham- reglstrai
"tion of-grave~- not recelved-
"{sgd) Synoptical-"

Also letter from the D.G.G.R.&.E., | Minister of Militia,
in reply to this Office enquiry,
is quoted for your information:

"In reply to your 8183/44/3&0
®dated 30th 1919, I regret
"to say that the grave of the
"above officer is still un-
"located and so far all en-
:gﬁﬂ.u have proved unsiuccess-
" In the final clearing up
'of the battlefields, it is
"expected that the identity
'or unknown graves will in a
"great number of cases be
"establighed, and in addition
"many graves will be found
"Ihi.ch to date have not been
ro:porud and reglstered by
"my officers.”

It is regretted that a more
satisfactory reply cannot be sent

to y%luu.
Major,

Glhlot Staff Officer (London).
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‘The Officer Commending,
“Royal Newfoundland Regime
Br'i‘td.sh Armles 1n France.

I have recelved an enquuy for the 1ocatlon of the

; grave of Captain J.A. Ledingham, of your
. .Regiment, :
who is sltated to have been killed 9th October 1917,

R

The grave has not been registered in this office,
and I shall be much obliged if you can give me any
information (if possible, a map reference) which might -
assist in locating it, or failing this a map reference of
the place where he was last seen,

egiment o
In the event of yaurmﬁn not having buried
him; it will assist if you can say by what Unit you
were relieved, or by what Unit the burtal may have

been effected.
Captay j

Staff Captain for Brig.-General,
Director of Graves Reg‘istmiion and Enquiries.

5308, w:.wm‘HNao. 20,000, 10-17. W.P_&Co,,Ltd. g
B8, Wr. WEEI/R.P. 1IN, ‘b,m. 18, W.P.&Co.Lbd. HIESEL.
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Extract from Deily Orders Part 11 Uniy The Nfld.

Regt. Station 3rd Echelon, BJR:F? 30/12/1é.

Capt. A. Ledinghem

Arrived 29th I.B.D. Rouen 24/12/16 from Home,




Extract from Daily Orders Part 11 Uniy The Nfld,

Ragt. Station 3rd Echelon, BIE:F? 30/12/16.

Gapt. A. TLedingham

Arrived 29th I.B.D. Rouen 24/12/16 from Home,




Pxtract from telegram raeceived from Synoptieal,london
Moy 28/19.

neferencs your telegram May 21st Captain Tedinghanp

registration of grave not receibed.




the least possible delay after receipt of motification of death

on Army Form B. 213 orArmyli‘ormA.SBortromother
official documentary sources.

mmm. Johs
By whom reported

Date of Death .. .

Place or Hospital

2 éauuc of Death ..

Place of Burial e, S

(6 whether he lea.ves]
& will or not.

Not received.

All private documents and effects received from the front or hospital, should be
exnmined, and if any will is found it should be at once forwarded to the War
Office.

Any information reoclvad as to verbal d Officer of his
wishes as to the disposal of his estate should be reported to the War Office as
soon as possible.

Slgnntnra of Oficer in ahlu'ga
of Section Adjut
Office at the Base.

office 1/c No.l Infantry Hection.

" Btation snd Date ..

c.n.q.s:-d.nnuemn.n.x.r. mf“ /17.'




